#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/11/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAIGAN BELL MANAGEMENT KABUSHIKI KAISHA		11/11/2008	CORPORATION: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trinity Investment Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	20-20, Kaigan 3-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8080	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1619962	LIVEFRESH

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)723-4301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-723-4300
Email: rduff@lsllp.com
Correspondent Name: Renee L. Duff

Address Line 1: Lackenbach Siegel LLP
Address Line 2: One Chase Road

Address Line 4: Scarsdale, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2387 - MERGER

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900174556

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0191 1619962

CH \$40.00

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee L. Duff
Signature:	/RLD/
Date:	10/21/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger Extract#page1.tif source=Merger Extract#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0192

[translation]

## CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL RECORD OF PARTICULARS (ARCHIVED)

03 3254 1303

20-20, Kaigan 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo KAIGAN BELL MANAGEMENT KABUSHIKI KAISHA Corporation No. 0104-01-070526

Trade Name	KAIGAN BELL MANAGEMENT KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Main Office	No. 20-20, Kaigan 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
Mode of Publication	The Company makes public announcements at: http://www.bell-m.co.jp. In case of inability to use the electronic medium due to unavoidable circumstances, the Company shall cause the publication of such announcements in the Nihon Keizai.
Date of Incorporation	February 1, 1944
Installation of Internal Auditor	The Company has an Internal Auditor.
Installation of Board of Liquidators	The Company has installed a Board of Liquidators.  Date Established: September 26, 2007  Date Recorded: October 10, 2007.
Dissolution	At the general meeting held on June 30, 2007, the stockholders passed a resolution that the Company be liquidated and dissolved.
Registration of Entries	The Company's Main Office moved out of its location at 17-4, Sumida 5-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo on July 1, 2007.  Date Recorded: July 12, 2007.
	The Company was merged with Trinity Investment Co., Ltd. with address at 20-20, Kaigan 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo as of November 11, 2008 and liquidated.  Date Recorded: November 13, 2008  Date Archived: November 13, 2008

This is to certify that the above particulars pertain to an archived portion of the aforementioned Company's records as indicated in the Commercial Register of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch Office.

July 16, 2009

Seal of:

Kenji Ookobara Registrar Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch

Document No. Ne-398205

♣ The items underlined above have been stricken from the record.

4/ L

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0193

東京都墨田区墨田五丁目17番4号 海岸ベルマネジメント株式会社 会社法人等番号 0106-01-010335

監査役設置会社に	監査役設置会社
関する事項	平成19年 6月30日設定 平成19年 7月10日登記
委員会設置会社に	委員会等設置会社
関する事項	平成 1 6 年 6 月 2 9 日設定 平成 1 6 年 7 月 9 日登記
	<u>委員会設置会社</u> 平成 1 8 年法務省令第 1 5 号 の規定により平成 1 8 年 5 月 1 日登記
会計監査人設置会	会計監査人設置会社
社に関する事項	平成 18年 5月 15日登記
解 散	平成19年6月30日株主総会の決議により解散 平成19年 7月10日登記
登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により
事項	平成 2年 6月14日移記
	平成19年7月1日東京都港区海岸三丁目20番20号に本店移転 平成19年 7月20日登記 平成19年 7月20日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局墨田出張所管轄)

平成21年 7月16日

東京法務局港出張所 登記官

大 小 原 憲



整理番号 ヌ398268

下線のあるものは抹消事項であること**IRADEMARK** 2/2 REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0194

**RECORDED: 10/21/2010**